TOWN OF MAPLE GROVE

PUBLIC NOTICE

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 29 2022 AT 7:30 PM NOTICE OF PROPOSED 2023 BUDGET MEETING TOWN OF MAPLE GROVE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that on Tuesday, November 29 2022 at 7:30 PM at the Maple Grove Town Hall located at 8432 North County Highway W, a Public Hearing will be held on the Proposed 2023 Budget for the Town of Maple Grove, Manitowoc County.

Notice of Special Meeting of the Electors of the Town of Maple Grove

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, of a Special Town Meeting of the Electors of the Town of Maple Grove, Manitowoc County on Tuesday, November 29 2022. This Special Town Meeting will follow the completion of the Public Hearing on the Proposed 2023 Town Budget, which begins at 7:30 PM at the Maple Grove Town Hall located at 8432 North County Highway W. This Special Town Meeting of the Electors is called pursuant to Sec. 60.12(1)(b) of WI Stat. by the Town Board to adopt the 2023 Town Levy to be paid in 2023 pursuant to Sec. 60.10(1)(a) of WI Stat.

Notice of Special Meeting Town of Maple Grove

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, of a Special Town Meeting of the Town of Maple Grove Town Board on Tuesday, November 29 2022 following the completion of the Special Meeting of the Electors of the Town of Maple Grove. This Special Town Meeting is to be held to discuss and adopt the 2023 Town of Maple Grove Budget.

Dated this 21st day of November, 2022.

Tiffany Walt, Clerk

Persons with a disability who wish to request that special accommodations be made to allow for their participation, they are asked to contact the Town of Maple Grove at (920) 973-4604 at least twenty-four (24) hours in advance to make arrangements.